PROPOSAL NO. 14652
OPENED: JUNE 24, 2005

ABSTRACT OF PROPOSAL
FOR
DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET & FISCAL SERVICES - DIVISION OF PURCHASING

ITEM

For the furnishing and delivery of Various
Motor Vehicles to the Honolulu Emergency
Services Department, City and County of
Honolulu.

CUTTER DODGE INC.

CUTTER FORD, INC.

HONOLULU FORD INC.

ORCHID ISLE
AUTO CENTER

SERVCO PACIFIC INC.

1.

One (1) Only, Sub-Compact, 4-Door Sedan
Manufacturer's make and model no.:

Year of production model
Bid Prices

Manuals:

Total sum bid for Iltem No. 1:

LESS TRADE-INS
a. 1988 Dodge Omni, License No. 5420

b. 1988 Dodge Omni, License No. 5421
Total Sum of Trade-Ins.

Net Total Sum Bid

BID EVALUATION - Please check one (1):

____Applicable information available
____Applicable information not available

BIDDER TO INSERT INFORMATION AND
COMPUTE EPA TOTAL GASOLINE
MILEAGE COST FOR THE APPROXIMATE
LIFE OF THE VEHICLES

60,000 Miles x $1.80 =
City EPA MPG

Total Evaluated Bid Price:

Delivery in Calendar Days: 180 Days

NO BID

Ford Focus SE Sdn
2006
$16,154.46
$338.54
$16,493.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00

$16,293.00

$4,153.85

26

$20,446.85

Ford Motor Company
Focus 4 D SE P34
2006
$16,265.92
$450.00
16,715.92
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00

16,515.92

$4,153.85

26

$20,669.77

Ford Focus 2 x 4 SE (P34)
2006

$16,700.00
$170.00

$16,870.00
$150.00
$150.00
$300.00

$16,570.00

$4,153.85

26

$20,723.85

Chevrolet Cobolt 4 Dr Sdn
Model 1AK69
2006
$16,920.00
$498.75
$17,418.75

$4,500.00

24
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CUTTER DODGE INC.

CUTTER FORD, INC.

HONOLULU FORD INC.

ORCHID ISLE
AUTO CENTER

SERVCO PACIFIC INC.

2.

One (1) Only, Compact, Sport Utility Vehicle
4-Door, 4 x 2
Manufacturer's make and model no.:

Year of production model
Bid Prices

Manuals:

Total sum bid for Iltem No. 1:

LESS TRADE-INS
a. 1988 Dodge Omni, License No. 5423

b. 1988 Dodge Omni, License No. 5424
Total Sum of Trade-Ins

Net Total Sum Bid

BID EVALUATION - Please check one (1):

Applicable information available
Applicable information not available

BIDDER TO INSERT INFORMATION AND
COMPUTE EPA TOTAL GASOLINE
MILEAGE COST FOR THE APPROXIMATE
LIFE OF THE VEHICLES
60,000 Miles x $1.80 =
City EPA MPG
Total Evaluated Bid Price:

Delivery in Calendar Days: 180 Days

Jeep Liberty Sport KITH74

2006
$22,400.90
$1,625.00
$24,025.90
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00

$23,825.90

$6,352.94

17

$30,178.84

Ford Escape 4dr SUV

2006
$23,884.60
$338.54
$24,223.14
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00

$24,023.14

X 2005 Data

$5,400.00
20

$29,423.14

Ford Motor Company
Escape XLT V03

2006
$22,967.68
$450.00
$23,417.68
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00

$23,217.68

$5,400.00
20

$28,617.68

Ford Escape (V03)

2006
$23,978.00
$170.00
$24,148.00
$150.00
$150.00
$300.00

$23,848.00

$5,400.00
20

$29,248.00

Chevrolet Equinox
Model 1LF26

2006
$25,930.00

$5,684.21

19




